



Republic of the Philippines
PROVINCE OF ISABELA
 City of Ilagan

OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

NOTICE OF AWARD

April 25, 2022

MR. NOBELLEJ R. GUAB
 General Manager
 GCMED Pharmaceutical Distributor
 L-2, Blk-19, villa Cristine Royale,
 San Miguel, Pasig City

Dear Mr. Guab :

We are happy to notify you that the Procurement of **Medical Supplies** (Various Items) for the Province of Isabela in the amount of **Php 27,254,838.58** is hereby awarded to you as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE (PHP)	TOTAL BID PRICE (PHP)
002	260	roll	Absorbent Cotton 400 grams	₱ 249.99	64,997.40
003	80	gallon	Activated Glutaraldehyde Solution w/ Activator	2,939.95	235,196.00
004	96	tube	Adhesive Plaster 12 x 10 yards, Pre-Cut	1,470.00	141,120.00
006	60	piece	Arm Sling, Medium	129.68	7,780.80
007	60	piece	Arm Sling, Large	129.68	7,780.80
009	250	roll	Autoclave Steam Indicator 1"	589.47	147,367.50
010	200	piece	Blood Transfusion Set	74.67	14,934.00
017	16	dozen	Catgut Chromic 0 w/ 35-40mm, Round	539.96	8,639.36
018	100	dozen	Catgut Chromic 2/0 w/ 35-40mm Needle, Round	539.96	53,996.00
019	54	dozen	Catgut, Chromic 3/0 w/ 35-40mm Needle, Round	539.96	29,157.84
020	2	dozen	Catgut, Chromic 4/0 w/ 35-40mm Needle, Round	539.96	1,079.92
021	10	dozen	Catgut, Plain 2/0 w/ 35-40mm Needle, Round	539.96	5,399.60
024	6,500	piece	Coverall Suit PPE w/ accessories (Face Mask KN95, Face Shield (Foam, garterized), Examination Gloves, Head Cover, Isolation Gown & Shoe Cover)	1,498.98	9,743,370.00
027	1,800	box	Disposable Face Mask 3 Ply x 50's, Ear Loop	149.98	269,964.00
028	680	piece	Disposable Face Mask (KN95)	24.93	16,952.40
030	8,000	piece	Disposable Face Shield (Foam and Garterized)	37.90	303,200.00
032	8,000	piece	Disposable Isolation Gown, large	169.90	1,359,200.00
041	240	box	Disposable Syringe (Insulin) w/ Needle Ga. 29 x 1/2 1ml x 100's	1,404.00	336,960.00
051	444	roll	Elastic Bandage 6" x 5yards	89.85	39,893.40
053	130	piece	Endotracheal Tube w/ Cuff, ID# 2.5	369.95	48,093.50
054	80	piece	Endotracheal Tube w/ Cuff, ID# 3.0	369.95	29,596.00
055	8	piece	Endotracheal Tube w/ Cuff, ID# 3.5	369.95	2,959.60
056	80	piece	Endotracheal Tube w/ Cuff, ID# 4.0	369.95	29,596.00
065	140	box	Examination Gloves Small, 100's	994.89	139,284.60
066	260	box	Examination Gloves Medium, 100's	994.89	258,671.40
067	300	box	Examination Gloves Large, 100's	994.89	298,467.00
069	80	piece	Feeding Tube (Orogastric Tube) Fr.5	37.20	2,976.00
070	500	piece	Feeding Tube (Orogastric Tube) Fr.8	37.20	18,600.00
077	2,300	piece	Heplock-In-Stopper	23.95	55,085.00

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE (PHP)	TOTAL BID PRICE (PHP)
080	24	box	Hypo- Allergenic Tape, 1/2" x 24's	899.97	21,599.28
081	560	box	Hypo- Allergenic Tape, 1" x 12's	899.97	503,983.20
082	160	box	Hypo- Allergenic Tape, 2" x 12's	899.97	143,995.20
083	7,200	piece	I.V. Cannula ga.18	46.40	334,080.00
084	4,200	piece	I.V. Cannula ga.20	46.40	194,880.00
085	11,600	piece	I.V. Cannula ga.22	46.40	538,240.00
086	10,100	piece	I.V. Cannula ga.24	48.90	493,890.00
087	2,300	piece	I.V. Cannula ga.26	48.90	112,470.00
088	9,300	piece	Infusion Set, Adult	27.85	259,005.00
089	4,300	piece	Infusion Set, Pedia	27.85	119,755.00
090	14	piece	Jackson Pratt	2,299.45	32,192.30
094	300	tube	Lubricating Jelly, 150 grams	328.73	98,619.00
096	20	piece	Mattress Foam w/ Leatherette Cover 37" x 76" x 4"	4,949.98	98,999.60
105	1,600	piece	Nebulizer Kit w/ T-Tubing and Mouth Piece	111.60	178,560.00
107	60	piece	Operating Room Towel, Green	759.97	45,598.20
109	2,000	piece	Oxygen Cannula, Adult	52.69	105,380.00
111	500	piece	Oxygen Cannula, Pedia	52.69	26,345.00
112	500	piece	Oxygen Face Mask, Adult	102.20	51,100.00
113	50	piece	Oxygen Face Mask, Neonate	102.20	5,110.00
114	150	piece	Oxygen Face Mask, Pedia	102.20	15,330.00
115	180	pack	Paratulle (Chlorexidine Acetate) Gauze Wound Dressing x 10's	749.23	134,861.40
116	100	roll	Plaster of Paris, 4" x 5yards	241.95	24,195.00
117	120	roll	Plaster of Paris, 6" x 5yards	279.23	33,507.60
118	228	piece	Polyglactin Absorbable Suture 0 w/ 35-40mm Needle, Cutting	829.90	189,217.20
119	1,728	piece	Polyglactin Absorbable Suture 0 w/ 35-40mm Needle, Round	829.90	1,434,067.20
120	228	piece	Polyglactin Absorbable Suture 1/0 w/ 35-40mm Needle, Cutting	829.90	189,217.20
121	600	piece	Polyglactin Absorbable Suture 1/0 w/ 35-40mm Needle, Round	829.90	497,940.00
122	228	piece	Polyglactin Absorbable Suture 2/0 w/ 35-40mm Needle, Cutting	829.90	189,217.20
123	1,056	piece	Polyglactin Absorbable Suture 2/0 w/ 35-40mm Needle, Round	829.90	876,374.40
124	564	piece	Polyglactin Absorbable Suture 3/0 w/ 35-40mm Needle, Cutting	829.90	468,063.60
125	1,320	piece	Polyglactin Absorbable Suture 3/0 w/ 35-40mm Needle, Round	829.90	1,095,468.00
126	228	piece	Polyglactin Absorbable Suture 4/0 w/ 35-40mm Needle, Cutting	829.90	189,217.20
127	384	piece	Polyglactin Absorbable Suture 4/0 w/ 35-40mm Needle, Round	829.90	318,681.60
130	30	box	Razor Blade, Green x 100's	2,399.95	71,998.50
135	16	dozen	Silk Suture 0 w/ 35-40mm Needle, Cutting	559.48	8,951.68
136	14	dozen	Silk Suture 0 w/ 35-40mm Needle, Round	599.48	8,392.72
137	22	dozen	Silk Suture 1/0 w/ 35-40mm Needle, Cutting	599.48	13,188.56
138	14	dozen	Silk Suture 1/0 w/ 35-40mm Needle, Round	599.48	8,392.72
139	30	dozen	Silk Suture 2/0 w/ 25-30mm Needle, Cutting	599.48	17,984.40
140	50	dozen	Silk Suture 2/0 w/ 35-40mm Needle, Cutting	599.48	29,974.00
141	60	dozen	Silk Suture 2/0 w/ 35-40mm Needle, Round	599.48	35,968.80

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE (PHP)	TOTAL BID PRICE (PHP)
142	80	dozen	Silk Suture 3/0 w/ 35-40mm Needle, Cutting	599.48	47,958.40
143	14	dozen	Silk Suture 3/0 w/ 35-40mm Needle, Round	599.48	8,392.72
144	36	dozen	Silk Suture 4/0 w/ 35-40mm Needle, Cutting	599.48	21,581.28
145	14	dozen	Silk Suture 4/0 w/ 35-40mm Needle, Round	599.48	8,392.72
148	60	piece	Suction Catheter, Fr.5	15.97	958.20
150	20	piece	Suction Catheter, Fr.10	15.98	319.60
151	20	piece	Suction Catheter, Fr.12	15.98	319.60
152	40	piece	Suction Catheter, Fr.14	15.98	639.20
153	100	piece	Suction Catheter, Fr.16	15.98	1,598.00
161	450	box	Surgical Gloves 6 1/2" x 50's, Sterile	1,897.45	853,852.50
162	600	box	Surgical Gloves 7.0" x 50's, Sterile	1,897.45	1,138,470.00
163	580	box	Surgical Gloves 7 1/2" x 50's, Sterile	1,897.45	1,100,521.00
164	50	box	Surgical Gloves 8.0" x 50's, Sterile	1,897.45	94,872.50
165	200	roll	Surgical Rolled Gauze 24 x 28 mesk x 36" x 100 yards	1,579.95	315,990.00
167	80	roll	Thermal Paper for Ultrasound, 110 x 20m Type II	1,559.99	124,799.20
174	30	box	Umbilical Cord Clamp, Green x 100's	699.99	20,999.70
176	40	piece	Wadding Sheet 4"	97.48	3,899.20
177	30	piece	Wadding Sheet 5"	97.48	2,924.40
178	80	piece	Wadding Sheet 6"	99.98	7,998.40
180	14	box	X-Ray Film 11 x 14 x 100's Green Sensitivity	6,729.95	94,219.30
181	18	box	X-Ray Film 14 x 14 x 100's Green Sensitivity	7,199.98	129,599.64
182	40	box	X-Ray Film 14 x 17 x 100's Green Sensitivity	9,082.95	363,318.00
185	8	box	X-Ray Envelope 10 x 12 x 100's	699.98	5,599.84
186	12	box	X-Ray Envelope 11 x 14 x 100's	739.95	8,879.40
187	15	box	X-Ray Envelope 14 x 17 x 100's	960.46	14,406.90
Total Bid Price					Php 27,254,838.58

You are therefore required within ten (10) days from the receipt hereof to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security in the form and the amount stipulated in the instructions to Bidders. Failure to comply therewith shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,


RODOLFO T. ALBANO III
Provincial Governor 

Conformed :


MR. NOBELLE R. GUAB

Date : 4-25-22